PUBLIC NOTICE

The annual meeting of the Marshall Mutual Insurance Company will be held at the home office of the company located at 602 Archer Avenue, Marshall, IL at 10am, Tuesday, January 23, 2024.

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court For The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Marshall, Illinois Estate Of

Kenneth A. Jensen Deceased

> No: 2023-PR-39 Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death of **Kenneth A. Jensen**, Letters of office were issued on December 15, 2023, to Steven L. Jensen, of 14801 Klinewood Dr., South Benoit, IL 61080, as Independent Executor whose attorney is Joseph R. Schroeder; Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck; 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98, Marshall, Illinois 62441.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of Court, Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Ilinois 62441, or with the representative, or both, within 6 months from the first publication date of this Notice (December 29, 2023), and any claim not filed within that period is barred. However, if written notice is required pursuant to 755 ILCS 5/18-3, less than three (3) months before the last date of the aforementioned period. then any claimant so notified must file said claim within three (3) months of receiving such notice or said claim will also be barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the Independent Executors and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 7th day of December 2023.

Steven L. Jensen Independent Executor Joseph R. Schroeder Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck Attorney for Estate 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98 Marshall, Illinois 62441 Telephone: (217) 826-8051 Telefax: (217) 826-5011 email: jschroeder@bswlawfirm.com 12/26;1/5,12

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court For The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Marshall, Illinois Estate Of **Mildred M. Stephen** Deceased

> No. 2023-PR-40 Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death of Mildred M. Stephen. Letters of office were issued on December 15, 2023, to Larry W. Stephen, of 5770 Snake Trail Road, Martinsville, IL, 62442; and Rick W. Newkirk, of 905 Williamsburg Drive. Charleston IL, 61920 as Indepen-Co-Executors whose dent attorney is Joseph R. Schroeder; Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck; 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98, Marshall, Illinois 62441.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of Court, Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois 62441, or with the representative, or both, within 6 months from the first publication date of this Notice (December 29, 2023), and any claim not filed within that period is barred. However, if written notice is required pursuant to 755 ILCS 5/18-3, less than three (3) months before the last date of the aforementioned period, then any claimant so notified must file said claim within three (3) months of receiving such notice or said claim will also be barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the Independent Executors and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 20th day of December 2023.

Larry W. Stephen Independent Co-Executor Rick W. Newkirk

Independent Co-Executor Joseph R. Schroeder Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck Attorney for Estate 517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98 Marshall, Illinois 62441 Telephone: (217) 826-8051 Telefax: (217) 826-5011 email: jschroeder@bswlawfirm.com 12/29;1/5,12

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of Fred Mitchell Wineland
Deceased

No. 2024-PR-1 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Fred Mitchell Wineland,** late of Marshall, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on January 2, 2024, to Robert M. Wineland of 1515 E. 80th Street, Indianapolis, IN 46240, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC; P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse. Marshall. IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before July 5, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 2nd day of January, 2024.

Robert M. Wineland, Independent Executor

ARDC# 6293029
Cara C. Shoaff,
Attorney at Law
Shoaff Law, LLC
11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250
Casey, IL 62420
Tel. (217) 609-0111
E-Mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.com

1/5,12,19

PUBLIC NOTICE

A copy of the proposed 2023-2024 Amended Appropriations Ordinance and Budget for the Clark County Park District is available at the Clark County Park District office for public review. The Clark County Park District will hold a hearing to receive public comment on

the 2023-2024 Amended Ordinance and Budget at 5:45pm, on January 18, 2024; located at 20482 N. Park Entrance Road, Marshall, IL 62441. For more information contact Jeff Tippett 217-889-3901.

1/12,16

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice Of Public Hearing On Amended Road District Budget

Notice is hereby given that an Amended Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for Road Purposes of the **Township of Darwin** in the County of Clark, State of Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2023, and ending March 31, 2024, will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection at the Darwin Townhouse, 309 Darwin Street, West Union, Illinois 62477, from and after 6:50pm, Saturday, January 13, 2024.

Notice is further given hereby that a public hearing on said Amended Budget and Appropriation Ordinance will be held at 6:50pm, Monday, February 12, 2024, at the Darwin Townhouse, 309 Darwin Street, West Union, Illinois 62477 and that final hearing and action on this ordinance will be taken at a meeting to be held at 7pm, Monday, February 12, 2024, at the Darwin Townhouse, 309 Darwin Street, West Union, Illinois 62477.

Dated January 8, 2024. Katrina Braswell

Clerk